execution of a renewal of the lease to the City, by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning, from 
George W . Plunkitt, of the premises known as Nos. 612, 614 and 616 West Fifty-second street, 
Borough of Manhattan, with the buildings erected thereon, for a term of ten years from May t, 
19oi, at an annual rental of four thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($4,750), payable 

quarterly, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in the existing lease, with 
the privilege to the City of a renewal for another term of ten years on the same terms and condi-
tions-the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair and reasonable and that

[...]

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed to sell at public 
auction to the highest bidder the leases of premises known as Lots Nos. Ioo4, I005, ioo6, 1007, 
IooS, Ioo9, ioto, tote and I052 on the map of the Wallabout Market, for a period of ten years, 
at the minimum or upset price of two hundred and seventy-six dollars ($276) per annum for each 
lot, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in the resolution adopted by this 
Board December 28, 1899, authorizing leases of certain other lots in the said market. 

Which resolution was unanimously adopted.

[...]

Respectfully, 
I. S. BARRETT, General Bookkeeper. 

Resolved, That a warrant payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest on 
the City Debt, be drawn in favor of the New York Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Children 
for the sum of three hundred and seventy-five dollars. ($375), being the amount of fines for cruelty 
M children imposed and collected by the Court of Special Sessions, First Division, in the month 
of April, Igor, and payable to the said society pursuant to section 5, chapter 122, Laws of 1876. 

Which resolution was unanimously adopted.

[...]

Moneys Refunded " for amount of said assessment refunded therefrom. 

Respectfully, 
I. S. BARRETT, General Bookkeeper. 

Resolved, Tbat a warrant, payable from the Sinking Fund for the Redemption of the City 
Debt, be drawn in favor of the Chamberlain for the sum of one hundred and sixty-eight dollars 
($168), for deposit in the City Treasury to credit of Assessment Sales—Moneys Refunded, to 
reimburse said account for amount of assessment included in refund to North American Trust 
Company, as Committee, etc., of D. H. Goodrich, of purchase money paid as per certificate